Name

Jake Stollery
Kurt Lehmann
Darren Quarrell
Brian Black
darren shearsby
Keith Double
David Stroud
Darren Bramwell
Stuart Dickson
Pablo Van Siebenthal
John Dooley
Remo Huser

lan Kennedy
Sam Baartz
Clinton Scott
lain Semple
David Shearer
Mathew Brown
Nic Marshall
Edward Ferguson
graeme beattie
Pete Clark

Kim Hopwood

-
WARRINGAH

TRIATHLON CLUB

Race No Time

59 01:13:40
25 01:21:04
14 01:21:30
68 01:22:44
19 01:22:47
21 01:24:30
45 01:27:49
9 01:27:59
62 01:29:02
70 01:30:17
43 01:31:57
22 01:32:26
66 01:33:02
20 01:33:08
58 01:33:37
18 01:34:58
39 01:35:38
27 01:35:50
56 01:35:56
41 01:35:57
47 01:36:03
54 01:36:21
10 01:36:40

Category
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long

Categ Pos

Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long

Gender

1 Male
2 Male
3 Male
4 Male
5 Male
6 Male
7 Male
8 Male
9 Male
10 Male
11 Male
12 Male
13 Male
14 Male
15 Male
16 Male
17 Male
18 Male
19 Male
20 Male
21 Male
22 Male
23 Male

Swim

00:12:24
00:13:52
00:13:45
00:15:17
00:13:38
00:14:18
00:15:26

00:14:02
00:18:30
00:16:49
00:16:38
00:17:18
00:17:38
00:17:37
00:19:41
00:15:00
00:17:30
00:18:11
00:16:46
00:16:18
00:17:08
00:16:52

North Head Triathlon
February 14th 2016

Run1 Cycle
00:10:37  00:32:15
00:11:50  00:35:00
00:11:19  00:35:15
00:11:31  00:35:53
00:11:27  00:36:53
00:11:51  00:37:34
00:13:10  00:35:57
0:28:32 00:37:48
00:14:46  00:36:00
00:13:05 00:37:18
00:12:45 00:40:27
00:15:18  00:34:40
00:14:34  00:36:55
00:13:56  00:37:44
00:13:45 00:39:16
00:12:13  00:41:00
00:14:35 00:42:45
00:14:22  00:39:16
00:14:24  00:36:52
00:14:29  00:39:37
00:14:00 00:40:59
00:14:23  00:39:51
00:14:41  00:39:09
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Run2

00:18:22
00:20:21
00:21:10
00:20:01
00:20:48
00:20:45
00:23:15
00:21:38
00:24:13
00:21:23
00:21:55
00:25:50
00:24:13
00:23:50
00:22:58
00:22:03
00:23:17
00:24:40
00:26:28
00:25:05
00:24:43
00:24:57
00:25:57

Combined swim+run split



Gad Krebs
Stephen Sharp
Scott Turner
Stephen Skinner
Greg Pride

Paul Dunn

Neal Ames
Graham Latta
Tony Griffin
Geoff Meers
Tom Beckett
Ben Collins
Michael Nguyen
Michael McRae
Chris Ayres
David Ferrari
Matthew Roberts
Darren Hall

Alison Vander Straaten
Caroline Corish
Charlotte Malycon
Sarah Murphy
Michelle Murray

Karen Sawarna
Matilda Donnellan
Karen Ingram

Kerrie Hall

Elouise Sarka

Todd Alexis
Thomas O'Callaghan

Michelle Beaton
Meridith Anderson

51 01:37:23
53 01:37:39
42 01:38:26
36 01:39:11
4 01:40:40
16 01:40:43

6 01:41:07
57 01:41:08
69 01:42:43
64 01:43:28
32 01:44:09
48 01:44:10
30 01:44:38
13 01:44:48
49 01:50:42
46 01:52:28
44 01:53:20
61 01:53:46

26 01:34:35

7 01:37:51
63 01:42:54
40 01:44:29
28 01:45:44
34 01:49:07
29 01:49:29
23 01:52:33
35 01:57:57
50 01:36:19

60 01:17:55
3 01:21:09

8
65 01:11:35

Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long

Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long

Short
Short

Short
Short

24 Male
25 Male
26 Male
27 Male
28 Male
29 Male
30 Male
31 Male
32 Male
33 Male
34 Male
35 Male
36 Male
37 Male
38 Male
39 Male
40 Male
41 Male

1 Female
2 Female
3 Female
4 Female
5 Female
6 Female
7 Female
8 Female
9 Female

Female

1 Male
2 Male

00:16:08
00:16:19
00:17:54
00:16:04
00:16:06
00:15:55
00:18:41
00:15:58
00:18:49
00:17:18
00:16:53
00:19:45
00:17:04
00:18:01
00:18:58
00:18:31
00:17:52
00:19:37

00:16:42
00:17:09

00:17:32
00:18:41
00:18:42
00:16:51
00:20:36
00:22:41
00:16:06

00:11:44
00:10:15

1 Faulty chip, no splits

2 Female

00:10:12

00:15:07
00:16:50
00:14:26
00:15:40
00:16:11
00:14:43
00:13:11
00:15:23
00:14:45
00:16:26
00:15:39
00:14:28
00:16:43
00:14:26
00:15:35
00:15:49
00:16:59
00:19:14

00:13:22
00:13:59
0:33:21
00:14:49
00:13:33
00:16:33
00:16:44
00:16:52
00:18:31
00:14:09

00:16:40
00:18:13

00:15:05
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00:40:48
00:36:53
00:41:53
00:38:10
00:39:10
00:43:49
00:45:08
00:44:19
00:43:14
00:40:52
00:48:20
00:46:40
00:42:35
00:46:51
00:49:24
00:50:13
00:50:25
00:44:25

00:41:11
00:42:10
00:42:08
00:46:13
00:48:02
00:46:30
00:47:28
00:48:20
00:44:31
00:44:47

00:30:46
00:34:15

00:30:04

00:25:18
00:27:35
00:24:12
00:29:14
00:29:12
00:26:14
00:24:05
00:25:27
00:25:54
00:28:50
00:23:15
00:23:16
00:28:14
00:25:28
00:26:44
00:27:53
00:28:02
00:30:28

00:23:18
00:24:31
00:27:23
00:25:54
00:25:26
00:27:21
00:28:24
00:26:43
00:32:12
00:21:16

00:18:43
00:18:24

00:16:13

Combined swim+run split

*** Short run



Jessica Byrne
Jessica Osorno Caro
Fiona Goodland
Rochelle Berryman
Sarah Beacham
Sally Hill

Suzanne Potgieter
Cat Sturrock
Catherine Sulicich

67 01:12:29
38 01:17:19
24 01:20:31
11 01:20:49
12 01:23:09
15 01:29:29
52 01:31:10

1 01:32:25
33 01:49:17

Short
Short
Short
Short
Short
Short
Short
Short
Short

3 Female
4 Female
5 Female
6 Female
7 Female
8 Female
9 Female
10 Female
11 Female

00:09:32
00:09:01
00:09:22
00:10:27
00:11:44
00:09:59
00:10:39
00:10:43
00:10:46

00:14:44
00:16:37
00:19:01
00:16:25
00:17:04
00:21:01
00:19:53
00:20:07
00:24:29
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00:32:45
00:33:11
00:32:56
00:38:06
00:37:06
00:37:22
00:39:09
00:40:34
00:48:47

00:15:26
00:18:29
00:19:10
00:15:50
00:17:15
00:21:05
00:21:28
00:21:00
00:25:14



