

North Head Triathlon

February 14th 2016

Name	Race No Time	Category	Categ Pos Ger	ider Swim	Run1	Cycle	Run2	
Jake Stollery	59 01:13:40	Long	1 Mal	e 00:12:24	00:10:37	00:32:15	00:18:22	
Kurt Lehmann	25 01:21:04	Long	2 Mal	e 00:13:52	00:11:50	00:35:00	00:20:21	
Darren Quarrell	14 01:21:30	Long	3 Mal	e 00:13:45	00:11:19	00:35:15	00:21:10	
Brian Black	68 01:22:44	Long	4 Mal	e 00:15:17	00:11:31	00:35:53	00:20:01	
darren shearsby	19 01:22:47	Long	5 Mal	e 00:13:38	00:11:27	00:36:53	00:20:48	
Keith Double	21 01:24:30	Long	6 Mal	e 00:14:18	00:11:51	00:37:34	00:20:45	
David Stroud	45 01:27:49	Long	7 Mal	e 00:15:26	00:13:10	00:35:57	00:23:15	
Darren Bramwell	9 01:27:59	Long	8 Mal	e	0:28:3	2 00:37:48	00:21:38	Combined swim+run spl
Stuart Dickson	62 01:29:02	Long	9 Mal	e 00:14:02	00:14:46	00:36:00	00:24:13	
Pablo Van Siebenthal	70 01:30:17	Long	10 Mal	e 00:18:30	00:13:05	00:37:18	00:21:23	
John Dooley	43 01:31:57	Long	11 Mal	e 00:16:49	00:12:45	00:40:27	00:21:55	
Remo Huser	22 01:32:26	Long	12 Mal	e 00:16:38	00:15:18	00:34:40	00:25:50	
lan Kennedy	66 01:33:02	Long	13 Mal	e 00:17:18	00:14:34	00:36:55	00:24:13	
Sam Baartz	20 01:33:08	Long	14 Mal	e 00:17:38	00:13:56	00:37:44	00:23:50	
Clinton Scott	58 01:33:37	Long	15 Mal	e 00:17:37	00:13:45	00:39:16	00:22:58	
lain Semple	18 01:34:58	Long	16 Mal	e 00:19:41	00:12:13	00:41:00	00:22:03	
David Shearer	39 01:35:38	Long	17 Mal	e 00:15:00	00:14:35	00:42:45	00:23:17	
Mathew Brown	27 01:35:50	Long	18 Mal	e 00:17:30	00:14:22	00:39:16	00:24:40	
Nic Marshall	56 01:35:56	Long	19 Mal	e 00:18:11	00:14:24	00:36:52	00:26:28	
Edward Ferguson	41 01:35:57	Long	20 Mal	e 00:16:46	00:14:29	00:39:37	00:25:05	
graeme beattie	47 01:36:03	Long	21 Mal	e 00:16:18	00:14:00	00:40:59	00:24:43	
Pete Clark	54 01:36:21	Long	22 Mal	e 00:17:08	00:14:23	00:39:51	00:24:57	
Kim Hopwood	10 01:36:40	Long	23 Mal	e 00:16:52	00:14:41	00:39:09	00:25:57	

Gad Krebs	51 01:37:23	Long		24 Male	00:16:08	00:15:07	00:40:48	00:25:18	
Stephen Sharp	53 01:37:39	Long		25 Male	00:16:19	00:16:50	00:36:53	00:27:35	
Scott Turner	42 01:38:26	Long		26 Male	00:17:54	00:14:26	00:41:53	00:24:12	
Stephen Skinner	36 01:39:11	Long		27 Male	00:16:04	00:15:40	00:38:10	00:29:14	
Greg Pride	4 01:40:40	Long		28 Male	00:16:06	00:16:11	00:39:10	00:29:12	
Paul Dunn	16 01:40:43	Long		29 Male	00:15:55	00:14:43	00:43:49	00:26:14	
Neal Ames	6 01:41:07	Long		30 Male	00:18:41	00:13:11	00:45:08	00:24:05	
Graham Latta	57 01:41:08	Long		31 Male	00:15:58	00:15:23	00:44:19	00:25:27	
Tony Griffin	69 01:42:43	Long		32 Male	00:18:49	00:14:45	00:43:14	00:25:54	
Geoff Meers	64 01:43:28	Long		33 Male	00:17:18	00:16:26	00:40:52	00:28:50	
Tom Beckett	32 01:44:09	Long		34 Male	00:16:53	00:15:39	00:48:20	00:23:15	
Ben Collins	48 01:44:10	Long		35 Male	00:19:45	00:14:28	00:46:40	00:23:16	
Michael Nguyen	30 01:44:38	Long		36 Male	00:17:04	00:16:43	00:42:35	00:28:14	
Michael McRae	13 01:44:48	Long		37 Male	00:18:01	00:14:26	00:46:51	00:25:28	
Chris Ayres	49 01:50:42	Long		38 Male	00:18:58	00:15:35	00:49:24	00:26:44	
David Ferrari	46 01:52:28	Long		39 Male	00:18:31	00:15:49	00:50:13	00:27:53	
Matthew Roberts	44 01:53:20	Long		40 Male	00:17:52	00:16:59	00:50:25	00:28:02	
Darren Hall	61 01:53:46	Long		41 Male	00:19:37	00:19:14	00:44:25	00:30:28	
Alison Vander Straaten	26 01:34:35	Long		1 Female	00:16:42	00:13:22	00:41:11	00:23:18	
Caroline Corish	7 01:37:51	Long		2 Female	00:17:09	00:13:59	00:42:10	00:24:31	
Charlotte Malycon	63 01:42:54	Long		3 Female		0:33:2	1 00:42:08	00:27:23	Combined swim+run split
Sarah Murphy	40 01:44:29	Long		4 Female	00:17:32	00:14:49	00:46:13	00:25:54	
Michelle Murray	28 01:45:44	Long		5 Female	00:18:41	00:13:33	00:48:02	00:25:26	
Karen Sawarna	34 01:49:07	Long		6 Female	00:18:42	00:16:33	00:46:30	00:27:21	
Matilda Donnellan	29 01:49:29	Long		7 Female	00:16:51	00:16:44	00:47:28	00:28:24	
Karen Ingram	23 01:52:33	Long		8 Female	00:20:36	00:16:52	00:48:20	00:26:43	
Kerrie Hall	35 01:57:57	Long		9 Female	00:22:41	00:18:31	00:44:31	00:32:12	
Elouise Sarka	50 01:36:19	Long	***	Female	00:16:06	00:14:09	00:44:47	00:21:16	*** Short run
Todd Alexis	60 01:17:55	Short		1 Male	00:11:44	00:16:40	00:30:46	00:18:43	
Thomas O'Callaghan	3 01:21:09	Short		2 Male	00:10:15	00:18:13	00:34:15	00:18:24	
Michelle Beaton	8	Short		1 Faulty chi	p, no splits				
Meridith Anderson	65 01:11:35	Short		2 Female	00:10:12	00:15:05	00:30:04	00:16:13	

Jessica Byrne	67 01:12:29	Short	3 Female	00:09:32	00:14:44	00:32:45	00:15:26
Jessica Osorno Caro	38 01:17:19	Short	4 Female	00:09:01	00:16:37	00:33:11	00:18:29
Fiona Goodland	24 01:20:31	Short	5 Female	00:09:22	00:19:01	00:32:56	00:19:10
Rochelle Berryman	11 01:20:49	Short	6 Female	00:10:27	00:16:25	00:38:06	00:15:50
Sarah Beacham	12 01:23:09	Short	7 Female	00:11:44	00:17:04	00:37:06	00:17:15
Sally Hill	15 01:29:29	Short	8 Female	00:09:59	00:21:01	00:37:22	00:21:05
Suzanne Potgieter	52 01:31:10	Short	9 Female	00:10:39	00:19:53	00:39:09	00:21:28
Cat Sturrock	1 01:32:25	Short	10 Female	00:10:43	00:20:07	00:40:34	00:21:00
Catherine Sulicich	33 01:49:17	Short	11 Female	00:10:46	00:24:29	00:48:47	00:25:14